



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 483/2025**

SANJEEV BANSAL & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saket Sikri, Mr. Nikhil
Kohli, Mr. Kushank Garg & Mr.
Tushar Mudgil, Advs.

versus

GENESIS FINANCE CO. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anand Kumar Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.08.2025

%

1. This is a fresh suit.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file/deposit the deficient court fee. Let the same be filed within three weeks.
3. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **28th August, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 4, 2025/nk