



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 483/2025; I.A.No.17871/2025;
I.A.No.17872/2025 & I.A.No.17873/2025
SANJEEV BANSAL & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tushar Mudgil, Mr. Kishank
Garg & Mr. Nikhil Kohli, Advs.

versus

GENESIS FINANCE CO. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Kirtika Goyal, Adv. (Mobile
No.8630525141)

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
28.08.2025

%

1. As per office note, deficient court fee not filed by the plaintiff.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has filed court fee of Rs.1,98,000/- today itself. The same has not come on record. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant is present and accepts summons of the suit.
4. Defendant is directed to file written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents within stipulated period with advance copy to the opposite side.



5. Plaintiff shall file application and affidavit of admission/denial of documents within four weeks thereafter.
6. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **20th November, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 28, 2025/nk