



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 26008/2025

IN

+ CS(OS) 483/2025

SANJEEV BANSAL & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through:

versus

GENESIS FINANCE CO. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tishampati Sen and
Mr. Shubhamshu Gupta, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

16.10.2025

I.A. 26008/2025 (on behalf of the defendant under Order VII Rule 10 & 11, CPC)

1. Issue notice to the non-applicant/plaintiffs through all permissible modes, including through counsel.
2. Reply(ies) to the application be filed within three (3) weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two (2) weeks.
4. List on 26th February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025

ds