



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 483/2025; I.A.No.17871/2025;

I.A.No.17872/2025 & I.A.No.17873/2025

SANJEEV BANSAL & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shubhanshu Gupta, Mr.
Ishaan Mukherjee, Mr.
Sahasradeep Sharma & Mr.
Raghav Sharma, Advs.

versus

GENESIS FINANCE CO. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.11.2025

%

1. As per office note, vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of plaintiff no.2.
2. Vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff no.1 has been returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken to have the same placed on record.
3. Written statement, documents and affidavit of admission/denial of documents have been filed on behalf of the defendant
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has been recently engaged in the matter. He further submits that defendants may be directed to supply copy of the written statement as well as reply.
5. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he will



supply the same to ~~re~~ad counsel for the plaintiff within two days. Be supplied accordingly.

6. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
7. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **30th January, 2026**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 20, 2025/nk