



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 483/2025; I.A.No.17871/2025;
I.A.No.17872/2025; I.A.No.17873/2025 &
I.A.No.26008/2025
SANJEEV BANSAL & ANR.

.....Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Sahasradeep Sharma & Mr.
Raghav Sharma, Advs.

versus

GENESIS FINANCE CO. LTD.
.....Defendant
Through: Mr. Sejal Jain, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
30.01.2026

1. As per office note, vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of plaintiff no.1.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that the plaintiff has failed to file the replication within stipulated period and time for filing the same is already over.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file affidavit of admission/denial of documents as well as Joint Document Schedule.
4. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.



5. At joint request,  matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **26th February, 2026.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 30, 2026/nk