



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 483/2025, I.A. 17871/2025, I.A. 17872/2025, I.A.
17873/2025 & I.A. 26008/2025

SANJEEV BANSAL & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sahasradeep Sharma and Mr.
Raghav Sharma, Advocates for P-1
and 2.
Mob: 9999597976
Email: work.advraghav@gmail.com

versus

GENESIS FINANCE CO. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sejal Jain, Advocate
Mob: 8209103852
Email:
sejaljain@prakantlawoffices.com

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
26.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs submits that a settlement has been arrived at between the parties.
2. He, thus, submits that he shall be filing an application for withdrawal of the suit.
3. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 19th March, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/SK